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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2790

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 SEPTEMBER 2018 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 30-2018)

2790. Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) Whether, with reference to his reply to question 1530 on 4 June 2018, and in view of the fact that the Boksburg North Police Station has four sectors, which should have two vehicles patrolling in each sector at all times, by what date will the station receive additional sector vehicles in order to ensure that it meets the prescribed standards;

(2) are there any additional sector vehicles needed for (a) sector managers and
(b) any other police personnel; if so, (i) what number and (ii) by what date will the station receive the additional vehicles?


REPLY: (1)

(2) (2)(a)(i)
(2)(a)(ii)
(2)(b)(i)
(2)(b)(ii)

NW3083E

The Boksburg North Police Station will receive one additional sector vehicle by 2018-11-30.
The station will require the following additional vehicles: Four vehicles are required for sector managers.
No additional vehicles will be allocated in this financial year. Six vehicles are required for other police personnel.
Three vehicles will be received, by 2018-12-14.
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